

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32019/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2025 in WP No. 23536/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

M/S JUNGLE HUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE HONBLE SEGUR PLATEAU ELEPHANT
CORRIDOR INQUIRY COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 282975/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 282976/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 282980/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 28-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
Mr. Vivek Raja, Adv.
Mr. Hanzala Reza, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, the matter stands adjourned by a week.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR