

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32019/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2025 in WP No. 23536/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

M/S JUNGLE HUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE HONBLE SEGUR PLATEAU ELEPHANT CORRIDOR  
INQUIRY COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 282975/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT, IA No. 282976/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 282980/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 08-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Raja, Adv.  
Mr. Zafar Khurshid, Adv.  
Ms. Lubna Naaz, Adv.  
Ms. Sommya Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Manan Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Hanzala Reza, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry shall place this matter before Hon'ble The Chief Justice of India for orders to list the instant Special Leave Petition before the Forest Bench i.e. W.P. (C) No. 202 of 1995 [T.N. Godavarman Thirumulkpad v. Union of India].

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR