

ITEM NO.40+41+54

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32019/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-09-2025 in WP No.23536/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

M/S JUNGLE HUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE HONBLE SEGUR PLATEAU ELEPHANT CORRIDOR
INQUIRY COMMITTEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 282975/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 282976/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 282980/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES
WITH

Diary No(s). 58857/2025 (XII)

IA No. 311003/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 311006/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 61702/2025 (XII)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
321991/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 321992/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
321993/2025

IA No. 321991/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 321993/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 321992/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 36421/2025 (XII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
327482/2025

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 327484/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 327485/2025

IA No. 327482/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 327485/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 327484/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(C) No. 716-717/2026 (XII)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34005-34006/2025

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 300445/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34133/2025 (XII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
301751/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 301759/2025

IA No. 301751/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 301759/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8962/2026

IA No. 54587/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 54586/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 18-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manan Verma, AOR

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
Mr. Vivek Raja, Adv.
Mr. Akash Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Hanzala Reza, Adv.

Mr. Abudu Kumar Rajarathinam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajagopal Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. Sivagnanam Karthikeyan, Adv.
Mr. Mg Aravind Raj, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Giri, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sewa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Zafar Khurshid, Adv.
Ms. Lubna Naaz, AOR
Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Sommya Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Devyani Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of counsel for respondent No.4 seeking an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the Senior Counsel due to bereavement in the family, list these matters on 01.04.2026.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR